fﬁ‘%«- R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi vidya Prachar samitis RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957
College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 1l NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

00“

%o 2001 -_20""

Best College
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

September 20, 2021

NOTICE

The Department of Political Science is conducting a Workshop on “How to use Canva for
making a Presentation™. All the SYBA (Political Science) students are to be present for
the same on Tuesday, September 28, 2021 at 11.00 am. This application can be used to

making Flyers. Posters. Certificates etc.

Ms. Bhavna Acharya, our current student of TYBA. Political Science. will conduct this

hands-on session. Hence, students are urged to avail of this opportunity to enhance their

skills.

Dr. Bhushan Arekar
HOD. Department of Political Science

PRINCIPAL R .
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJ.""UNWAL& COLLEGE
OF ARTS,SCIENCES QU\'...-?E‘,RCE {a‘nU!QNQMDUS
Ghatkopar (W), . embai-400 086, Maharashira, INDI

2013 & 2014: Jagar J

2018: Autor



saemser. R, J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

R \¥ (vinci vidya Prachar samis RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

eo,p‘\-s College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
i Colge Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Il NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)
Brochure

EB RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) o
= GHATKOPAR (W), MUMBAI 400086 $
Organizes . A

A Workshop on 'How to use CANVA to make Presentations

By Ms. Bhavna Acharya, —
currently studying in TYBA (Political Science), [ /47 3

Tuzg; Da;: &22";21 Meeting ID: 891 3371 6822 | i
i Passcode: 12345 [ §

j\iﬁ 11.00 am . | .% ; |

e ""_"!"-—"!1’ .\.__

P IPAL
RAr.'IIN!F‘!ANJnN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COUMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS
Ghathopar (W), K&mbai-400 C& 6, Maharashua 2 mm‘

2019: Star College Status by DBT
ty of Mumbai 2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence’ for the year 2009
by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR Callege
vy Govt, of Maharashtra  2016: 1SO 14001:2015 2016: 1ISO 9001:2015 2017: SO 27001:2013
wiiission {No. F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018} & by University of Mumbai (No.Af.NICD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)

2008: Best Coll

2011: ¢

2013 & 2014: 'lagar

2018: Autonomeus Status by Un




ewmmsss. R, J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi vidya Prachar samitis RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Raiiway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

'309;“20,5 College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
e College Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Il NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Report

A technical Session on "How to use CANVA for presentation" was organized by
the Department of Political Science for the SYBA Political Science class. Ms
Bhavana Acharya of TYBA Political Science (2021-22) trained the students. The
students of SYBA Political Science benefited from the training session. They can
use the app in designing and presenting Political Science themes and concepts in the
class. They had the opportunity to understand how to use creative images, colors,

signs and themes in the presentation slides. 17 students attended the event.

PAI
RAMNIRANJAN JHU INWALA. COLL ERE
OF ARTS, SCIENTE & CUMAERCE ‘#:;Tctll:h:hﬂhl

Gratkopar (W), i.l&mhaHuUOh, Makarastitra, INDIA

2019: Star College Status by DBT
2008: Best College by University of Mumbal  2010: IMC RBNQ Award 'Performance Excellence’ for the year 2009
2011: 'Best Teacher Award' by Government of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College
2013 & 2014: ‘Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016: 1SO 14001:2015 2016: 1SO 9001:2015 2017: SO 27001:2013
2018: Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No, F. 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No . Aff./ICD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)



R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

B Collige Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 1l NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Photographs

Krishna kumar |

E 220 pratiksha k
o

- ":‘

2 ",
A

Sushil Birhade Shilpa Kanojiya H

rban, Mahar’ashtra, India

- 15. Kajal Choubey 456 (C)Pranit salvi
3

gitude Latitude . 414 Segad kam
18.0982° N AL 0_.,0

456, (C)Pranit saivi Krishna kumar |..

Sushil Birhade Shilpa Kanojiya

Vivek Dethe

| j K Dethe
. : g |

O e Latitude é | | shreyash Narve

H846° E 19.0992° N | L3000 | | Rbk

& day, 28, Sep, 2021 11:20 AM
o a0 SO

fill

T/ 2008: 2010;
,‘\___f;,_./ 2011: 2013: 2014:
2013 & 2014: 2016: 2016: 2017
2018:



ssmemser. R, J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar samitis RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
. Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: ricollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957
50 gogra0"® College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

19"0

Ity e, N Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Il NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)
Attendance
Date Name Class Div Roll
9/28/2021
1 11:22:20|Sushil Santosh Birhade SYBA G 502
9/28/2021
2 11:22:42|Salman SYBA B 353
9/28/2021
3 11:22:43(PAL AVDHESH LALCHAND SYBA B 222
9/28/2021
4 11:23:00|Omkar SYBA B 284
9/28/2021
3 11:23:01 [Sagar Savalaram Kamble SYBA C 414
9/28/2021
6 11:23:11|Kajal chaubey SYBA A 15
9/28/2021
7 11:23:26|pratiksha SYBA B 220
9/28/2021
8 11:25:11|Rameesha sayed SYBA B 225
9/28/2021
9 11:29:32|Shilpa Kanojiya SYBA C 475
9/28/2021
10 11:30:46|Olyna Gomes SYBA € 481
9/28/2021
11 11:31:50| Vivek SYBA C 412
9/28/2021
12 11:34:23|Salvi Pranit Narendra SYBA C 456
9/28/2021
13 11:34:40|Subodh Ravindra Wankhade SYBA A 19
9/28/2021
14 11:39:09|Kamlesh Rajbhar SYBA B 603
/28/2021
15 11:40:47|Aditi Debnath SYBA B 315
9/28/2021
16 11:47:21|Akanksha Prahlad Singh SYBA C 479
17 | 9/28/2021 |Robin Suresh Paul SYBA c 505

PRIIGIPAL nranos
RAMKIRANJAN JHUMIHUNWALA COLLEGE
oF A SCIENTE & COMNME .'L.'l_'ﬁlJ"J.'."‘fN-ll_}ua
Latkonar (P, h2mbak-400 086, Maharashira, IND

2008: Besi ege by NQ Awart
2011: 'Best Teacher Award' by Government of Maharasht
2013 & 2014: 'Jagar Jaanivancha Award’ by Govt, of M




wier. R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

AL S ey
13 ﬂ % (Hindi Vidya Prachar samit's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: ricollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957
College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

%M-.*
PR LRI Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Il NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)
11:48:12

Teacher Co ordinator 1. Dr Bhushan Arekar

Trainer 1. Bhavana Acharya (TY 2021-22)

17

Students Attended

-
CIPAL
WWNWAILLA COLLEGE

JHE TCE (AUTONOMOUS

P
RANMNIRANJAN JHU?
Maharashtra, {NDI

OF AnTS,SCIENCE& CL,
OF ARTS,SCIENCE &Lyt
Ghathopat (W N.Einb2i-400 080,

for the year 2009
TA ollegs

:2015 2017: 1SO 27001:2013

o L <
5.2018) & by University of Mumba ¢

sity of Mumbai 2010: IMC
d’' by Government of Maharas
of Maharashtr

on (No. F. 22-1/2018(AC

fACD/18-19/440

2013 & 2014: 'Jag
>mous Status by University Grants Co

2018: Autonomous Status by




R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi vidya Prachar samit's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Tel No: +91 22 25151763  Fax No: +91 22 25150957

@. N;cudu. v
E£5TD am?ﬁ

.edu. Email: ricollege@rjcollege.edu.in
College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Website: www.ricollege.edu.in _ _
Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Il NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Best College
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Certificates

JRAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

Certitficate Of participation

This is presented to

alvi Pranit Narendra

B Roll no. 456

Div.
A for

Of class SYBA
for participating in the workshop. '"How to use CAN
making presentation’ by Department of Political Science
held on September 28th 2021

Prof. Steven Lobo

- - -
‘rof. Bhushan Arekar

RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

Certificate Of participation

This is presented to

Sagar Savalaram Kamble

B Roll no. 414

"How to use CANVA for

Of class. SYBA Div.
for participating in the workshop
nitation’ by Department of Political Science

- making present:
held on September 28th 2021

I'..J
B
Sarml — AT 1 rof € o Tl .
Prof. Bhushan Arek Prof. Steven Lobo

o
"
(7
P IPAL
RAMMRA'\UAN JHUNIRUNWALA COLLEGE
OF alla, Jl..lt_".r&lu 4E (CE (AUTONGMOUS)
Vil u..uudt. Maharashtra, INDIA

Y o . ) fl
. &, Ghat ruL..; (W), A
2019: Star College Status by DBT
2010: IMC ) Award 'Performance Excellence’ for the year 2009
ent of Maharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DF“'%'Arﬁ\ ollege
htr 2016 ISO 14001:2015 2016: 1SO 9001:2015 2017: 1SO 27001
5.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./ICD/18-19

22-1/2018(AC 28.05

of Mumba

,{,\i
.n"‘"’l.

sion (No. F

2013 & 2014

atus & ',' Iniversity



